

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8022 of 2023

=====

BHOLABHAI RAMJIBHAI PATEL HUF & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR PUSHPADATTA VYAS(1296) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

DECEASED LITIGANT for the Respondent(s) No. 10,6

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

**MR ADITYA S PATEL(12087) for the Respondent(s) No.
11,12,13,14,5,7,9**

MR UMANG H OZA(2440) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 27/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

**(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL)**

Put up this matter on 05.05.2026.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

SHRIJIT PILLAI